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Khazar University Staff Members at International Conference "ANKOSLink 2022" 

On November 21-24, 2022, the international conference "ANKOSLink 2022" was 

held in Antalya, Turkey. 

Tatyana Zaytseva, director of Khazar University's Library Information Center (LIC), 

Aytac Misgarli, deputy director, and Sabina Alimardanova, coordinator of 

Azerbaijan National ISBN Agency, participated in the international conference 

attended by more than 500 library and information specialists from different 

countries. 

The head of the Anatolian University Libraries Consortium (ANKOS) Ismayil 

Chetinkaya opened the conference with an introductory speech and spoke about 

the goals and tasks of the event. 

Scientific and educational resources, database management, new technologies 

applied in the library field, sustainability in information acquisition, sustainable 

digital protection were discussed in the panel sessions. 

In the breaks between the panels, meetings were held with representatives of 

libraries and publishing houses of local and foreign countries. 

The conference, which was very useful for library workers, ended with the 

presentation of Jamila Yusifova, head of the Azerbaijan Library Information 

Consortium. 

 

“Xəzər”in əməkdaşları "ANKOSLink 2022" beynəlxalq konfransında 

2022-ci il noyabrın 21-24-də Türkiyənin Antalya şəhərində "ANKOSLink 2022" 

beynəlxalq konfransı keçirildi. 

Dünyanın müxtəlif ölkələrindən 500-dən çox kitabxana-informasiya mütəxəssisinin 

qatıldığı beynəlxalq konfransda Xəzər Universitetinin Kitabxana İnformasiya 

Mərkəzinin (KİM) direktoru Tatyana Zaytseva, direktor müavini Aytac Misgərli və 

Azərbaycan Milli ISBN Agentliyinin koordinatoru Səbinə Əlimərdanova iştirak 

etdilər. 

Konfransı giriş sözü ilə Anadolu Universitet Kitabxanaları Konsorsiumunun (ANKOS) 

rəhbəri İsmayıl Çetinkaya açaraq, tədbirin məqsəd və vəzifələrindən danışdı. 

Panel iclaslarında elm və təhsil resursları, məlumat bazalarının idarə edilməsi, 

kitabxana sahəsində tətbiq olunan yeni texnologiyalar, informasiya əldə etməkdə 

davamlılıq, davamlı rəqəmsal mühafizələrdən bəhs olundu. 



Panel arası fasilələrdə yerli və əcnəbi ölkələrin kitabxana və nəşriyyat 

nümayəndələri ilə körüşlər keçirildi. 

Kitabxana işçiləri üçün çox faydalı olan konfrans Azərbaycan Kitabxana İnformasiya 

Konsorsiumunun rəhbəri Cəmilə Yusifovanın təqdimatı ilə yekunlaşdı. 
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